The study focus is on recreation programming. The assessment should respond to the 
demographics of the study area. 

5.3. Scope of Services/Specifications/Work Statement 
The schedule for the Scope of Work is six (6) months. The total cost of the work is not to exceed Seventy-
Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). 

Task 1: Kick-off Meeting/Project Coordination 

The County and the Contractor will meet to confirm project goals, which will guide actions and decisions of 
the Contractor. Staff in the Office of Planning and Development, Montgomery County Department of